

EAGLE College Prep Endeavor

Disbursement Register - Operating Account

Transaction Number	Source	Transaction Type	Transaction Date	Reference	Deposits	Payments	Running Total	Post Date	Status
7105	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/3/2019	EAGLE Emmaus Property, LLC	\$0.00	\$24,018.67	(\$24,018.67)	7/3/2019	Reconciled
7106	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/3/2019	EAGLE Holy Cross Property, LLC	\$0.00	\$26,592.17	(\$50,610.84)	7/3/2019	Reconciled
7107	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/3/2019	EAGLE Messiah Property, LLC	\$0.00	\$24,018.67	(\$74,629.51)	7/3/2019	Reconciled
7108	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/3/2019	EAGLE St. John's Property, LLC	\$0.00	\$35,170.25	(\$109,799.76)	7/3/2019	Reconciled
7109	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/3/2019	Melanie's Cleaning Concierge	\$0.00	\$1,300.00	(\$111,099.76)	7/3/2019	Reconciled
7110	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/3/2019	Open Sky Education, Inc.	\$0.00	\$54,899.91	(\$165,999.67)	7/3/2019	Reconciled
7111	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/11/2019	Express Medical Transporters, Inc.	\$0.00	\$599.90	(\$166,599.57)	7/11/2019	Reconciled
7112	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/11/2019	STL-Style.com, LLC	\$0.00	\$1,059.68	(\$167,659.25)	7/11/2019	Reconciled
7113	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/15/2019	Crown Linen Service, LLC	\$0.00	\$93.94	(\$167,753.19)	7/15/2019	Reconciled
7114	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/15/2019	Garrett Paper, Inc.	\$0.00	\$45.14	(\$167,798.33)	7/15/2019	Reconciled
7115	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/15/2019	Marco Technologies, LLC	\$0.00	\$56.81	(\$167,855.14)	7/15/2019	Reconciled
7116	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/15/2019	Open Sky Education, Inc.	\$0.00	\$29,829.62	(\$197,684.76)	7/15/2019	Reconciled
7117	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/15/2019	Weinhardt Party Rentals	\$0.00	\$1,037.17	(\$197,684.76)	7/15/2019	Voided
7118	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/15/2019	Weinhardt Party Rentals	\$0.00	\$887.17	(\$198,571.93)	7/15/2019	Reconciled
7119	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/15/2019	Weinhardt Party Rentals	\$0.00	\$150.00	(\$198,721.93)	7/15/2019	Reconciled
7120	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/1/2019	EAGLE Emmaus Property, LLC	\$0.00	\$24,018.67	(\$222,740.60)	7/1/2019	Reconciled
7121	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/1/2019	EAGLE Holy Cross Property, LLC	\$0.00	\$26,592.17	(\$249,332.77)	7/1/2019	Reconciled
7122	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/1/2019	EAGLE Messiah Property, LLC	\$0.00	\$24,018.67	(\$273,351.44)	7/1/2019	Reconciled
7123	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/1/2019	EAGLE St. John's Property, LLC	\$0.00	\$35,170.25	(\$308,521.69)	7/1/2019	Reconciled
7124	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/1/2019	Lutheran Foundation of St. Louis	\$0.00	\$100,000.00	(\$408,521.69)	7/1/2019	Reconciled
7125	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/1/2019	Open Sky Education, Inc.	\$0.00	\$54,899.91	(\$463,421.60)	7/1/2019	Reconciled
7126	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/1/2019	Tech Electronics	\$0.00	\$264.00	(\$463,685.60)	7/1/2019	Reconciled
7127	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/18/2019	Crushed Red - Clayton	\$0.00	\$283.78	(\$463,969.38)	7/18/2019	Reconciled
7128	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/18/2019	JVR Enterprises, LLC	\$0.00	\$325.00	(\$464,294.38)	7/18/2019	Reconciled
7129	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/18/2019	Sam's Club #6474	\$0.00	\$500.00	(\$464,294.38)	7/18/2019	Voided
7130	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/18/2019	Weinhardt Party Rentals	\$0.00	\$189.97	(\$464,484.35)	7/18/2019	Reconciled
7131	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/18/2019	Panera	\$0.00	\$212.31	(\$464,696.66)	7/18/2019	Reconciled
7132	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/22/2019	Panera	\$0.00	\$978.45	(\$465,675.11)	7/22/2019	Reconciled
7133	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/22/2019	Noodles and Company	\$0.00	\$638.75	(\$466,313.86)	7/22/2019	Reconciled
7134	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/22/2019	Denise Blanchard	\$0.00	\$415.82	(\$466,729.68)	7/22/2019	Reconciled
7135	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/23/2019	Cartridge World - Ballwin	\$0.00	\$162.70	(\$466,729.68)	7/23/2019	Voided
7136	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/23/2019	Kayla Case	\$0.00	\$66.52	(\$466,729.68)	7/23/2019	Voided
7137	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/23/2019	Marco Technologies, LLC	\$0.00	\$49.96	(\$466,729.68)	7/23/2019	Voided
7138	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/23/2019	Melanie's Cleaning Concierge	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	(\$471,729.68)	7/23/2019	Reconciled
7139	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/23/2019	Tesha Weathersby	\$0.00	\$122.90	(\$471,729.68)	7/23/2019	Voided
7140	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/23/2019	Kayla Case	\$0.00	\$122.90	(\$471,852.58)	7/23/2019	Reconciled
7141	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/23/2019	Tesha Weathersby	\$0.00	\$66.52	(\$471,919.10)	7/23/2019	Reconciled
7142	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/24/2019	Custom Meeting Planners, Inc.	\$0.00	\$79.00	(\$471,919.10)	7/24/2019	Voided
7143	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/24/2019	Learning A-Z	\$0.00	\$3,498.25	(\$475,417.35)	7/24/2019	Reconciled

Transaction Number	Source	Transaction Type	Transaction Date	Reference	Deposits	Payments	Running Total	Post Date	Status
7144	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/24/2019	School Outfitters	\$0.00	\$7,706.35	(\$475,417.35)	7/24/2019	Voided
7145	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/24/2019	ServiceMaster	\$0.00	\$12,125.00	(\$475,417.35)	7/24/2019	Voided
7146	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/24/2019	Washington University - Department o	\$0.00	\$28,073.95	(\$503,491.30)	7/24/2019	Reconciled
7147	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/26/2019	38th Street Birds	\$0.00	\$150.00	(\$503,491.30)	7/26/2019	Voided
7148	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/26/2019	Antionette Bedessie	\$0.00	\$291.85	(\$503,491.30)	7/26/2019	Voided
7149	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/26/2019	AT&T	\$0.00	\$843.15	(\$504,334.45)	7/26/2019	Reconciled
7150	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/26/2019	EAGLE Emmaus Property, LLC	\$0.00	\$24,018.67	(\$504,334.45)	7/26/2019	Voided
7151	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/26/2019	EAGLE Holy Cross Property, LLC	\$0.00	\$26,592.17	(\$504,334.45)	7/26/2019	Voided
7152	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/26/2019	EAGLE Messiah Property, LLC	\$0.00	\$24,018.67	(\$504,334.45)	7/26/2019	Voided
7153	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/26/2019	EAGLE St. John's Property, LLC	\$0.00	\$35,170.25	(\$504,334.45)	7/26/2019	Voided
7154	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/26/2019	HD Supply Facilities Maintenance, L	\$0.00	\$150.96	(\$504,334.45)	7/26/2019	Voided
7155	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/26/2019	Lutheran Foundation of St. Louis	\$0.00	\$2,493.15	(\$506,827.60)	7/26/2019	Reconciled
7156	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/26/2019	Mary Mitchell	\$0.00	\$90.24	(\$506,917.84)	7/26/2019	Reconciled
7157	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/26/2019	Milwaukee Magazine	\$0.00	\$2,100.00	(\$509,017.84)	7/26/2019	Reconciled
7158	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/26/2019	Open Sky Education, Inc.	\$0.00	\$55,724.98	(\$509,017.84)	7/26/2019	Voided
7159	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/26/2019	Pearson Education	\$0.00	\$3,850.26	(\$512,868.10)	7/26/2019	Reconciled
7160	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/26/2019	Positive Promotions	\$0.00	\$83.11	(\$512,868.10)	7/26/2019	Voided
7161	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/26/2019	Rapids Wholesale Inc	\$0.00	\$4,389.88	(\$517,257.98)	7/26/2019	Reconciled
7162	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/26/2019	S03 Creative	\$0.00	\$595.00	(\$517,852.98)	7/26/2019	Reconciled
7163	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/26/2019	School Datebooks, Inc.	\$0.00	\$345.99	(\$518,198.97)	7/26/2019	Reconciled
7164	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/26/2019	School Outfitters	\$0.00	\$893.84	(\$519,092.81)	7/26/2019	Reconciled
7165	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/26/2019	Symetra Life Insurance Company	\$0.00	\$2,190.23	(\$521,283.04)	7/26/2019	Reconciled
7166	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/26/2019	Tan-Tar-A Resort	\$0.00	\$229.82	(\$521,512.86)	7/26/2019	Reconciled
7167	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/26/2019	Two Men & A Truck	\$0.00	\$1,975.00	(\$523,487.86)	7/26/2019	Reconciled
7168	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/26/2019	Von Briesen & Roper	\$0.00	\$406.00	(\$523,893.86)	7/26/2019	Reconciled
7169	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/26/2019	Zearn, Inc.	\$0.00	\$12,000.00	(\$535,893.86)	7/26/2019	Reconciled
7170	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/29/2019	Open Sky Education, Inc.	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	(\$537,893.86)	7/29/2019	Reconciled
7171	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/29/2019	Open Sky Education, Inc.	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	(\$539,893.86)	7/29/2019	Reconciled
7172	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/29/2019	ServiceMaster	\$0.00	\$18,875.00	(\$539,893.86)	7/29/2019	Voided
7173	Accounts Payable	Computer Check	7/29/2019	Two Men & A Truck	\$0.00	\$175.00	(\$540,068.86)	7/29/2019	Reconciled
841366054	Accounts Payable	Bank Draft	7/6/2019	Marco Technologies LLC	\$0.00	\$321.00	(\$540,389.86)	7/6/2019	Reconciled
841366055	Accounts Payable	Bank Draft	7/6/2019	Marco Technologies LLC	\$0.00	\$321.00	(\$540,710.86)	7/6/2019	Reconciled
841366056	Accounts Payable	Bank Draft	7/15/2019	Marco Technologies LLC	\$0.00	\$464.75	(\$541,175.61)	7/15/2019	Reconciled
841366066	Accounts Payable	Bank Draft	7/18/2019	Verizon Wireless	\$0.00	\$159.88	(\$541,335.49)	7/18/2019	Reconciled
841366067	Accounts Payable	Bank Draft	7/18/2019	Verizon Wireless	\$0.00	\$52.44	(\$541,387.93)	7/18/2019	Reconciled
841366068	Accounts Payable	Bank Draft	7/18/2019	Verizon Wireless	\$0.00	\$106.16	(\$541,494.09)	7/18/2019	Reconciled
841366069	Accounts Payable	Bank Draft	7/18/2019	Verizon Wireless	\$0.00	\$159.88	(\$541,653.97)	7/18/2019	Reconciled
841366070	Accounts Payable	Bank Draft	7/22/2019	Marco Technologies LLC	\$0.00	\$464.75	(\$541,653.97)	7/22/2019	Voided
841366072	Accounts Payable	Bank Draft	7/1/2019	Delta Dental of Wisconsin	\$0.00	\$1,820.13	(\$543,474.10)	7/1/2019	Reconciled
841366073	Accounts Payable	Bank Draft	7/15/2019	AT&T	\$0.00	\$557.10	(\$544,031.20)	7/15/2019	Reconciled
841366074	Accounts Payable	Bank Draft	7/11/2019	Republic Services #346	\$0.00	\$190.50	(\$544,221.70)	8/28/2019	Reconciled
841366075	Accounts Payable	Bank Draft	7/11/2019	Republic Services #346	\$0.00	\$298.47	(\$544,520.17)	8/28/2019	Reconciled
841366076	Accounts Payable	Bank Draft	7/11/2019	Republic Services #346	\$0.00	\$292.74	(\$544,812.91)	8/28/2019	Reconciled
841366077	Accounts Payable	Bank Draft	7/12/2019	Wells Fargo Bank	\$0.00	\$15.00	(\$544,827.91)	8/28/2019	Reconciled

Transaction Number	Source	Transaction Type	Transaction Date	Reference	Deposits	Payments	Running Total	Post Date	Status
841366079	Accounts Payable	Bank Draft	7/12/2019	Wells Fargo Bank	\$0.00	\$15.00	(\$544,842.91)	8/28/2019	Reconciled
841366080	Accounts Payable	Bank Draft	7/12/2019	Waste Management of St. Louis	\$0.00	\$577.12	(\$545,420.03)	8/28/2019	Reconciled
841366081	Accounts Payable	Bank Draft	7/11/2019	Wells Fargo Bank	\$0.00	\$15.00	(\$545,435.03)	7/11/2019	Reconciled

Summary by Transaction Type

Total Deposits	\$0.00
Less Payments by Transaction Type:	
Computer Check	(\$540,068.86)
Bank Draft	(\$5,366.17)
Total Payments:	(\$545,435.03)
Adjustments:	
Payment Adjustments	\$0.00
Deposit Adjustments	\$0.00
Total Adjustments:	\$0.00
Total Change in Register Balance:	(\$545,435.03)